3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. ATIUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER P? | ECR-21-003615 25MAR2021 | F7 | VY
VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE Tt i 20550c mzoar Twen Tog
S ECR-24-204255 28MAR2024 | TB GB
2151068~ 1 S FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL S1 | ECR-24-206165 1IAPR2024 |MEH | TE
2151068-2 S FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2151068-72 S FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS /6
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151068-1 S TERMINATING UNTT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151068-2 S TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
7-2151068-7 N CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | | 1 1 2-1803945-2 |TONKER - 1300
- | | 1 1 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
-2l 2l 2] 22 4-18032-3  [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
- | | 1 1 1803944-1  |SPACER, TONKER 1297
APPLICATOR DATA - I | - | - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - -] 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
WIRE [1.57 mm [.062] F N - | R 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
INSUL | 1.83 mm [.072] O - | | w w 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS @ - | | 1 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
408-35042 N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
- | | 1 1 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - 1 2119580- ] MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL NAME: MCON-1.2 CB - - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC W@A
3.00-3.60 mm [.118-.142 IN) 1. 40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] SAVEE. 1 1 1 1 1 ;éljzggl égégw LEEE&?@gOR’ SERENELY | 2;93
XEEMM%ION ot - | | 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
SPECIFICATION . . . - | | 1 1 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER - 87
-2l 2l 2] 22 2168083-1  |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 79
TERMINALS APPLIED A\/6\ R 1633782-2 |FENCE 78
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L T R 18036073 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ;é
1670144~ 1670144-7 1670144-3 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE
- | | 1 1 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE @ by CHINE HEICHT | CRINP HEIGHT FWARNING o R I I I 1T T B SR T T T R A
>/t b mm L INCH HREFERENCE SETTING ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B I BT B 5180275 1SCRHEX D CAP. @x%so ' £
2ow3£m2mw 8@?;88??&;;&3} 22 FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE.CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T R R T B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FELD 56
‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING. S A O I T I 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 o4
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. |22 22 |2 | 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
[ 1] N R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | - 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Lfl - | - 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Zﬁ\x5#5&56gOO§UE§$f§g%%§;TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1 1 1 128?2;21 Zég A;iE@BL;’HEF(QgtiN;éf jf
- - , , 0
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 L | | | | -1 1oesob ] (SURPORL,_TEAMINAL =
: -2l 2l 2] 22 2079383-5  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/A\ CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 22222 | 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] | | 1 1 2844992-2  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B | | 1 1 13200082 ISTRIP GUIDE - >
Zﬁl B 1 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. 1 R [-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁ: THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS ; | | | 21195331 |STRIPPER, SIDE FELD 19
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248. N | | W W 2119806-1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
7. BgéiagN%PE?é§§EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1 1 1 ﬁ;;§§£5%4 gigéwGéHEgngESSION l%
’ N - | | | 1 1 2119805-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
N - | | | 1 1 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N | | | 1 1 2-1803751-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | 1 1 240641 -8 SPACER 7
- | | 1 1 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | 1 1 238011 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | | 1 1 1-1803453-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
N | | | 1 1 3-456403-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-52|-51]-32| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ZTHAT20T3 — e
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZEEEEEiR 21MAY2013 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2IMAYZ2013 [NaME ‘
- M_CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
? Etg i: PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i ¢ % or
{gig}ﬁE::ii:Z} g Etg i: APPL]CAT\ON SPEC B
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151068 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA REVS}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 1 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
F E E D TY P E SEE SHEET 1
@
PNEUMAT [ C <=
_ ('a'REF
P T
SEE DETAIL A
'§$§i
(59 ROG
%>F%Oﬁi05
FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION

(SHOWN FR

OM REAR STDE)

D

30mm STROKE

ETATL A

DOUBLE ACTING A\
PNEUMAT IC
WITH SENSORS

SEE DETAIL A — ﬁar

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

Q
&

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

%

44 .91£0.05

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

/i/////////‘IEIHI’R E F

=
N

GUIDE BY

~— [.6£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION

INSULATION BARREL

\\\W‘I’REF

Al DWF?.KNEPPER cIMATZ0TS C_ TE Connectivity
c% e 2IMAY2013 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS IONS: o QLERANCES UKLESS D STMAY?013 [wamE ‘
- _M_CLIEFORD Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 Applicator
{i; E 2 PLC +- _ -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:215}068

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REVE}W

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33



